
Guru GhasidasVishwavidyalaya,Bilaspur (C.G.), 495009 
(A Central University established by The Central Universities Act, 2009) 

Letter No. 155/ DMS/Admission/Ph. D./2022-23/01 

Notification regarding Interview/Presentation of VRET qualified candidates for admission toPh.D 
Programme in Management Studies, Session 2022-2023 

S.NO. 

The following applicants are hereby informed to appear before DRC for personal interview/presentation on 
the following date and time 

Date for Presentation/ Interview: 12" May, 2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES 
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Phone: 07752-260025, Fax: 07752-260148 Website: http:l/www.ggu.ac.in 
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VRET 

Category 
VRET 

ROLL NO. 

1300023 
1300005 

1300020 

1300006 

1300002 

1300015 

1300012 
1300014 

1300019 

1300013 

1300010 

1300003 

1300016 

1300017 

1300009 

UR 

Time: 11.00 AM 

2 

VRET QUALIFIED CANDIDATES 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

Vishal Raj 

Ayush Chandra Dubey 

OBC 

NIL 

T. Bhawani 

Jasmeet Kaur Walia 

Akanksha Mathur 

Sambedna Bhuyan 
Rakhi Saket 

Rupali Sharma 
Soumyashree Sahoo 

Ravi Kumar Chaudhary 

Poonam Singh 
Akriti Sharma 

Shalini 

Shalini Dewangan 
Nidhi Shriwas 

Number of Vacant Seats 
SC 
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ST 

NIL 

CATEGORY 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

SC 

UR 

OBC 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

26"April, 2023. 

OBC 

OBC 

EWS 
1 

HEAD 

TOTAL 
4 

Department of Management Studies 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 
frelRIR (vtua) 

Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh) 



Important instructions to Applicants 
1. All qualified candidates of VRET category 2022-23 only are eligible for appearing at the stipulated date and time. 

2. All applicants seeking admission for PhD programme shall present their research proposal only in advertised areas of specialization. 3. Time limit for the presentation is 8 minutes and 2 minutes for discussion. 4. Applicants ,who have not yet submitted caste certificates, income certificates etc for availing the benefit of reservation are required to submit the documents before the meeting of the DRC. An applicant who fails to submit the required documents before the DRC meeting ( i.e. 12^ May,2023) for availing the benefits of reservation, shall be treated under unreserved category subject to eligibility. 5. Provisional admission will be given to the selected candidates after the interview on schedule date. Admission will be confirmed by the Department only after physical verification of documents during Pre-Ph.D Course Work. Mere appearance in the entrance test/ interview or securing a place in merit/ selection list at the time of provisional admission does not entitle an applicant to be considered for confirmed admission to any discipline unless otherwise he/she fulfills the eligibility conditions with necessary supporting documents. If an applicant is inadvertently allowed to appear in interview who otherwise does not fulfill the minimum eligibility requirements with supporting documents , he/she cannot, later, use the permission as a right to claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements of VRET. Hisher admission will be cancelled by the university without any prior notice. 6. All the candidates are required to attend the interview/ presentation with the documents in original (as applicable) 1. 10h (HSC) Marksheet (Mandatory) 2. 12" (HSSC) Marksheet (Mandatory) 3. UG Marksheet (Mandatory) 4. PG Marksheet (Mandatory) 5. Transfer certificate/ College Leaving Certificate (Optional), if available 6. Caste / Category/ PWD Certificate, if any (Mandatory if applied under any category) 
7. Income certificate for OBC, if any 

Admission committee of the department may verify the documents of candidates appeared for interview. 
7. The list of selected candidates will be declared on or before 15 M: 
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A2023. 
HOD2o23 

DMS, GGV, Bilaspur, C.G. 
HEAD 

Department of Management Studies 

Gurú Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 
faeIR (vta) 

Blaspur (Chhattisgarh) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

