DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Guru GhasidasVishwavidyalaya,Bilaspur (C.G.), 495009

(A Central University established by The Central Universities Act, 2009)
Phone: 07752-260025, Fax: 07752-260148 Website: http://www.ggu.ac.in

Letter No. 155/ DMS/Admission/Ph.D./2022-23/01

26th April, 2023.

Notification regarding Interview/Presentation of VRET qualified candidates for admission toPh.D Programme in Management Studies, Session 2022-2023

The following applicants are hereby informed to appear before DRC for personal interview/presentation on the following date and time

Date for Presentation/Interview: 12th May, 2023

Time: 11.00 AM

VRET QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	CATEGORY	
1	1300023	Vishal Raj	SC	
2	1300005	Ayush Chandra Dubey	UR	
3	1300020	T. Bhawani	UR	
4	1300006	Jasmeet Kaur Walia	UR	
5	1300002	Akanksha Mathur	SC	
6	1300015	Sambedna Bhuyan	UR	
7	1300012	Rakhi Saket	SC	
8	1300014	Rupali Sharma	UR	
9	1300019	Soumyashree Sahoo	OBC	
10	1300013	Ravi Kumar Chaudhary	SC	
11	1300010	Poonam Singh	UR	
12	1300003	Akriti Sharma	UR	
13	1300016	Shalini UR		
14	1300017	Shalini Dewangan OBC		
15	1300009	Nidhi Shriwas OBC		

VRET	Number of Vacant Seats							
Category	UR	OBC	SC	ST	EWS	TOTAL		
VRET	2	NIL	1	NIL	1	4		

Page 1 of 2

HEAD प्रान्ध अध्ययन विभाग Department of Management Studies गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya बिलासपुर (छत्तीसगढ) Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)

Important instructions to Applicants

- 1. All qualified candidates of VRET category 2022-23 only are eligible for appearing at the
- 2. All applicants seeking admission for PhD programme shall present their research proposal only in advertised areas of specialization.
- 3. Time limit for the presentation is 8 minutes and 2 minutes for discussion.
- 4. Applicants ,who have not yet submitted caste certificates, income certificates etc for availing the benefit of reservation are required to submit the documents before the meeting of the DRC. An applicant who fails to submit the required documents before the DRC meeting (i.e. 12th May, 2023) for availing the benefits of reservation, shall be treated under unreserved category subject to eligibility.
- 5. Provisional admission will be given to the selected candidates after the interview on schedule date. Admission will be confirmed by the Department only after physical verification of documents during Pre-Ph.D Course Work. Mere appearance in the entrance test/ interview or securing a place in merit/ selection list at the time of provisional admission does not entitle an applicant to be considered for confirmed admission to any discipline unless otherwise he/she fulfills the eligibility conditions with necessary supporting documents. If an applicant is inadvertently allowed to appear in interview who otherwise does not fulfill the minimum eligibility requirements with supporting documents, he/she cannot, later, use the permission as a right to claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements of VRET. His/her admission will be cancelled by the university without any prior notice.
- 6. All the candidates are required to attend the interview/ presentation with the documents
 - 1. 10th (HSC) Marksheet (Mandatory)
 - 2. 12th (HSSC) Marksheet (Mandatory)
 - 3. UG Marksheet (Mandatory)
 - 4. PG Marksheet (Mandatory)
 - 5. Transfer certificate/ College Leaving Certificate (Optional), if available
 - 6. Caste / Category/ PWD Certificate, if any (Mandatory if applied under any
 - 7. Income certificate for OBC, if any Admission committee of the department may verify the documents of candidates

7. The list of selected candidates will be declared on or before 15th May, 2023.

HOD24101/2023 DMS, GGV, Bilaspur, C.G. अध्यक्ष

> HEAD प्रान्ध अध्ययन विभाग Department of Management Studies गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

विलासपुर (छत्तीसगढ) Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)